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The Tampa Major New Development Report  2010  summarizes  residential 
and  commercial  development  activity  in  the City  of  Tampa  for April 
2005 – March 2010.   The  report  tracks development projects  that were 
completed, under construction, planned and on‐hold during this period.  
The objective of this report is to provide comprehensive information on 
development within the City.  The last update of this report was in 2008. 
The  report  is  produced  by  the  Land  Development  Coordination 
Division.  
 
This  report  is  organized  into  three  sections.    The  first  section  is 
development  activity  by  planning  district.  The  second  section  is 
development by project status with related map showing the location of 
projects. The  last section  is a comprehensive  list of each project  that  is 
tracked in this annual report. 
 
Summary of Development Activity 

• Between 2005 – 2010, 260 major development projects accounted 
for 9,548 net dwelling units, more than 7.2 million square feet of 
commercial  development  and  1,573  hotel  rooms.    Population 
associated with this development is estimated at 20,204 persons.  
Employment is estimated at 16,399 jobs. 

• 52 major  projects were  under  construction,  representing  3,891 
dwelling  units,  8,483  persons,  1,487  employees,  1.7  million 
square  feet  of  commercial  development  and  213  hotel  rooms. 
Included  were  major  residential  development  (e.g.,  Grand 
Hamptons,  Easton  Park,  Phillips  International  Drive 
Apartments, Westshore Yacht Club). 

• 83 major  projects  are  planned  or  are  on‐hold.    If  built,  these 
projects are estimated  to  result  in an additional 8,051 dwelling 

units,  15,864 persons,  7.6 million  SF  commercial development, 
22,927 employees and 1,901 hotel rooms. 

• In all,  these developments  could account  for more  than 44,000 
persons,  21,000  housing  units,  40,000  employees,  16.5 million 
square feet and 3,600 hotel rooms.  

Changes since 2008 

The  effects  of  the  economic  slow‐down  are  apparent  in  the  reduced 
levels  of  planned  development  activity  since  2008.    The  level  of   
development activity in 2010 is about 1/3 less than what it was in 2008.  
 

Change in Tracked Development Activity 
(2008 vs. 2010) 

Year  Population 
Dwelling 
Units  Employment 

Square 
Feet 

Hotel 
Rooms 

2008  65,000  34,000  64,000  25.6 M  5,900 
2010  44,000  21,000  40,000  16.5 M  3,600 

           
Change  ‐21,000  ‐13,000  ‐24,000  ‐9.1 M  ‐2,300 

 
Methodology Used to Track Development Projects 

Development is tracked using data on building, certificate of occupancy 
and demolition permits, as well as information from City Council action 
agendas.    The  major  sources  for  planned  and  announced  projects 
include  the  Tampa  Tribune,  St.  Petersburg  Times  and  Tampa  Bay 
Business  Journal,  as well  as,  real  estate  publications,  phone  calls,  site 
visits  and  developers’ websites.    This  report  contains  information  on 
new  development  and major  non‐residential  building  expansion  and 
does not include small development projects.  In general, the criteria for 
including projects in the report are: 
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• Residential  projects  with  3  or  more  housing  units,  including 
new residential subdivisions or  

• New  non‐residential  development with  a minimum  of  10,000 
square feet or 20 new employees or $3 million project cost.   

Some key  factors  to  consider  in  reviewing  the  tables  contained  in  this 
report include: 

• The project  list  is  subject  to market and developer changes and 
projects may be added, modified or deleted  in  the  future  (e.g., 
projects with changes after March 31, 2010). 

• Residential  developments  under  construction  but  with  some  units 
completed (e.g., Krusen, Grand Hamptons, and Westshore Yacht 
Club) are noted as under  construction projects  in Section Two 
and Section Three of the report, until the completion of the total 
build out of the project.  

• Project status of completion and under construction  is based on 
published  information,  field  visit,  phone  calls  and  City  of 
Tampa’s SITUS permit system.  

• Employment  and  population  counts  estimates  are  based  on 
developer  information  or  are  estimated  based  on  the  type  of 
business or residential development.    

• Total  values  of  projects  by  planning  areas  are  conservative 
because not all projects had reported project value.  

• Total commercial square footage excludes hotels.      

Development activity is mapped using GIS.  Projects that were cancelled 
between April 2005 and March 2010 are excluded. 

Development Activity by Planning District 

The Major New  Projects  are  compiled  by  planning  districts  (Map  1) 
identified  in  the Comprehensive Plan  and  shown  in Table  1 by phase 
(completed, under construction, planned and on‐hold).   

Map 1 
Planning Districts 

New Tampa

University Area
Westshore 

South Tampa

Central Tampa
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Table 1 

Citywide Development Activity by Planning District 
 
    Value Size in 1000's Square Feet Hotel 
District Pop HU Emp. (million) OFF RET IND WARE OTH Rooms 
           
Completed 2005 – 2010 
Central Tampa 8,872 4,576 4,728 1,457 468 714 48 586 943 485 
South Tampa 748 585 739 533 222 0 0 0 897 0 
New Tampa 6,768 2,900 5,307 19 215 405 0 0 45 127 
University 2,747 1,074 1,888 514 253 0 0 16 1,163 123 
Westshore 1,069 413 3,738 288 560 582 0 46 85 838 

Total 20,204 9,548 16,399 2,811 1,717 1,701 48 648 3,133 1,573 
           
Under Construction 
Central Tampa 277 91 689 213 63 0 0 280 172 213 
South Tampa 1,517 808 342 128 0 159 0 0 410 0 
New Tampa 6,038 2,591 187 0 38 24 0 0 0 0 
University 0 0 269 179 0 0 0 0 478 0 
Westshore 651 401 0 69 0 0 0 0 73 0 

Total 8,483 3,891 1,487 589 101 183 0 280 1,133 213 
           
Planned or Announced 
Central Tampa 6,766 4.167 6,210 255 1,307 345 0 0 160 797 
South Tampa -1,013 -624 1,080 77 239 0 0 0 0 450 
New Tampa 1,068 658 2,200 0 660 0 0 0 0 0 
University 2,873 49 1,422 0 0 26 0 0 1,357 0 
Westshore 2,624 1,616 11,495 996 2,740 220 0 0 400 484 

Total 12,318 5,866 22,406 1,328 4.946 590 0 0 1,917 1,731 
           
On – Hold  
Central Tampa 1,974 1,216 81 54 0 33 0 0 0 0 
South Tampa 0 0 253 0 56 0 0 0 44 0 
New Tampa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Westshore  560 345 187 0 34 12 0 0 0 170 

Total  2,534 1,561 521 54 90 44 0 0 44 170 

Table 1 summarizes the major develop‐
ment  activity by planning district and 
phase. 
 
The  completed  2005‐2010  counts 
includes housing units and  population 
of  completed  units  located  in  projects 
that  are  still  under  construction  (e.g., 
Grand  Hamptons,  Easton  Park, 
Westshore Yacht Club).  The remaining 
units  in  these  developments  to  be 
completed  are  noted  as  under 
construction.   
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Legend  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Completed Projects 2005 - 2010 
Number of Projects 236  
   
Demographics   
Dwelling Units 6,651  
Group Quarters 2,586  
Population 13,521  
Employment 16,399  

   
Land Use Composition   
Office 1,717,100 SF 
Retail 1,700,800 SF 
Industrial 48,200 SF 
Warehouse 648,400 SF 
Other 3,133,100 SF 

   
Miscellaneous   
Hotel Rooms 1,573 Rooms 
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Legend  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Under Construction Projects  
Number of Projects 52  
   
Demographics   
Dwelling Units 6,788  
Group Quarters 256  
Population 15,166  
Employment 1,487  

   
Land Use Composition   
Office 100,700 SF 
Retail 182,900 SF 
Industrial 0 SF 
Warehouse 279,800 SF 
Other 1,132,800 SF 

   
Miscellaneous   
Hotel Rooms 213 Rooms 
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Legend  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Planned Development Projects 
Number of Projects 74  
   
Demographics   
Dwelling Units 6,490  
Group Quarters 2,940  
Population 13,330  
Employment 22,406  

   
Land Use Composition   
Office 4,946,000 SF 
Retail 590,000 SF 
Industrial 0 SF 
Warehouse 0 SF 
Other 1,917,000 SF 

   
Miscellaneous   
Hotel Rooms 1,731 Rooms 
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Legend  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
On Hold Projects 
Number of Projects 9  
   
Demographics   
Dwelling Units 1,561  
Group Quarters 0  
Population 2,534  
Employment 521  

   
Land Use Composition   
Office 90,000 SF 
Retail 44,000 SF 
Industrial 0 SF 
Warehouse 0 SF 
Other 44,000 SF 

   
Miscellaneous   
Hotel Rooms 170 Rooms 



Major New Developments 
 

Est. Est. Est. Value  Size in 1000's Square Feet Hotel Central Tampa District Pop HU Empl. (million) Stories Office Retail Ind. Ware. Other Rooms 
 

 
City of Tampa 
Land Development Coordination Division    2010 Major New Development Report 

8

 

Total All Projects Tracked - Central Tampa District 17,888 10,050 11,707 1,978   1,837 1,091 48 866 1,275 1,495 
            

Completed Projects (2005 – 2010)            
5th Ave Lofts  13 8          
1114 W Cass St   137  2 41.0      
602 Channelside Drive   20   5.9      
1000 Channelside – Phase 1 (no phase 2)  16 10   4       
2609 & 2611 Crest - Apartments  13 8          
2906 W Giddens - Apartments 6 4          
2006 W Kennedy Blvd Office Building    45 2 2 13.4      
113 S Newport Ave - Townhomes 6 4          
Ancillary Office Facility - School Board   333 9 2 100.0      
Belmont's Height (adjusted THA est. of 358 to CO 36 units) 58 36          
Belmont's Height (adjusted THA est. of 358 to CO-226) 367 226          
Brandywine Apartments 234 144  16        
Brownstones of SOHO  68 42   3       
Bush Ross P.A.    102 7.5 2 33.9      
Cabera Townhomes  - 120 S Rome 10 6          
Centro Place Apts. (Centro Asturiano) - Gr Quarters  152 N/A 4       174.2  
Children Development Center    13        13.4  
Chloe Coney Urban Enterprise Center    35 2.5  10.5      
Christiansted  36 22          
City of Tampa Police Substation   267 9.2 1     19.8  
Congregate Living Facility Expansion - Gr. Qtrs. 8 N/A 0         
Cornelia Corbett Center (Tampa Museum of Art - Phase 1)   0 32.8      65.8  
DACCO - Center for Behavioral Health Gr Qrts. & Services   80 N/A 62 18 3     61.9  
Demolition: Crescent Resources at 319 S Bayshore Buildings A & B  -117 -72          
Demolition of Warehouse for Furniture Row Companies    -36      -36.2   
Element  641 395 37 135.1 35  14.7     
Embassy Suites    227 50 20      360 
Fast Lane Clothing Expansion/Relocation    25 0.7    10.1    
Fourth Avenue Lofts  19 12          
Frank P Urso M.D. Hall - Gr Qtrs. 173 N/A   11       
Franklin Street City Lofts 6 4          
Giustos Townhomes  10 6          
Gomez Ave Townhomes  8 5          
Grand Central at Kennedy 636 392 489 122 14 & 12 70.0 102.3     
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Completed Projects (continued)            
Grand Oaks  273 168          
Greco Office Building   51  2 15.3      
HCC Ybor Campus Renovation & Expansion   50 36      50.0  
Heidt & Associates   170 12 4 53.0    2.2  
Hillsborough County Bar Association   58 3.9 2 17.3      
Hyde Park Publix Greenwise Market    190    39.0     
Ikea    400 40   353.0     
Kensington Place Townhomes - Kensington Park SoHo 24 15          
La Encantada - 1703 W Watrous Ave vicinity 11 7          
Las Casitas at Arrawana  6 4   3       
Las Ybor City Homes  19 12 2 4 5  0.8     
Medical Office Building - 2716 W Virginia Ave   80 1.3 1 24.0      
Meridian Point - Apartments 584 360          
Meridian Point - Fifth Third Bank    16 4   6.3     
Moody City Homes  15 9          
North Hyde Park City Homes  26 16   3       
Oaks at Riverview (Single Family Lennar/US Homes owner units)  194 71          
Oaks at Riverview (THA)  424 250          
Oaks at Riverview (Townhomes Lennar/US Homes owner units)  58 36          
Office Buildings (4)    53 1.8 2 16.0      
Offices at Channelside - Office Condos (warehouse renovation)    102   30.7      
Osborne Oaks Subdivision II  36 13          
Packwood Townhomes  32 20   2       
Park Terrace Apartments  351 216  25        
Parkside @ One Bay Shore 167 103 29  17 0.0 11.5     
Port Ybor – warehouse (Carrier Corp leased part)    156 7.4     156.0   
Port Ybor – warehouse (US Postal Service)   282 14     281.6   
Post Hyde Park Apts. - Expansion  136 84  6.1 3       
Quality Inn & Suites    65         125 
Residences of Franklin Street 65 40  14.8 8       
Restaurant Depot    50     52.9     
San Lorenzo Terrace Sen. Hous.- Ph 1 Group Quarters  76 N/A 0         
San Lorenzo Terrace Sen. Hous.- Ph 2 Group Quarters 65 N/A 0  3       
Seaport Channelside - Residential Component  1,600 422  84.4 5       
Seaport Channelside - Retail Component   15    6.0     
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Completed Projects (continued)            
Skypoint (Novare Intown) 617 380 25 133 32  10.0     
Spain Lofts  10 6          
Stadium Center UT Dorm-Group Quarters 426 N/A 0 38.7 7       
Storage Building – Port   40 1.2 1    40.0   
Tampa Bay History Center (net employment change)   28 51.5 5     60.0  
Tampa Brewing Company Relocation & Expansion   17 0.3    38.1    
Tampa Eye Institute for Transplant & Research   12 1.5      12.0  
Tampa Port Authority Warehouse   96 2 1    96.0   
Tampa Port Authority Warehouse   49 4 1    49.0   
Taverna Opa Rest. & Giorgio's Bakery & Bistro   55 4   10.1     
TGH Expansion (Bayshore Pavilion)   332 170 6     332.3  
The Arlington  34 21  4.8 2       
The Meridian 60 37  11.7 6       
The Place at Channelside 1  398 245 28 106.4 8 & 32  11.0     
The Plaza at Harbour Island  231 142  71 20       
The Seybold (Lofts/Flats/Townhomes)  99 61          
The Slade (old name the Cobalt) 477 294 33 84 8, 6 &  8  13.0     
The Valencia in Old Hyde Park  47 29   7       
Towers of Channelside - bldg 1 192 118 95  29  38.0     
Towers of Channelside - bldg 2 226 139 68  29  27.0     
Townhomes - 1503 E 5th Ave 10 6          
Townhomes - 1611 6th Ave  5 3          
Townhomes - 100 block of S. Arrawana  10 6          
Townhomes - 111 S Delaware  10 6          
Townhomes - 116 S Fremont Ave  5 3          
Townhomes - 215 S Westland  6 4          
Townhomes - 306 S Westland  6 4          
Townhomes - 310 S Westland  6 4          
Townhomes - 3217 W Horatio St 32 20          
Townhomes - 211 S Tampania Ave vicinity 8 5          
Townhomes - 3323 W De Leon St vicinity  6 4          
Townhomes - 3407 W Swann 15 9          
Townhomes - 509 Matanzas Ave 13 8          
Townhomes - 512 S Orleans  13 8          
Transportation Management Center   25 3.4      25.0  
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Completed Projects (continued)            
USF-South Tampa Center for Advanced Healthcare   126 32.2 7     126.4  
Ventana (2 buildings) 136 84  30.6 11       
Victory Park SOHO Townhomes  34 21          
Villa Del Mare 21 13   3       
Villa Venezia Townhomes (was Davis Islands Town Homes)   16 10          
West End Tampa - Vintage Lofts Apartments 404 249 47 43.7 4  18.7     
Wilson Miller    125 3  36.6      
Ybor Box Factory Lofts  86 53          
Central Park Village - demolition of existing 483 units -1,300 -483          
Closure of Ft Brooke Mobile Home Park for Brandywine Apts -115 -42          

Sub-Total - Central Tampa Completed (2005-2010) 8,854 4,565 4,728 1,457   468 714 48 586 943 485 
            
Planned and Announced Projects            
601 E. Whiting Street  47 29          
1802 N Morgan St. - Offices  (net change)   22  3 6.6      
Alexander Lofts  104 64 81  12 0.9 31.0     
Aloft Hotel    65  5      125 
Crescent Resources  227 140          
Del Villar  211 130 24  33 6.1 1.5     
Encore: Trio - 1st residential bldg. 214 132  15        
Encore: Ella - 2nd residential bldg.  260 160  25        
Encore: Other Residential Units   987 608          
Encore: Commercial Other    113    45.0     
Encore: Grocery Store 40K sf   100    40.0     
Encore: Hotel    104        200 
Encore: Office    610   183.0      
English Townhomes  5 3          
Furniture Row Companies    158    63.1     
Heritage Place  195 120          
Hillsborough River Tower (The Jefferies Corp,)   3,111  41 933.3      
Hotel Indigo Pt. - (Former Seaboard Square Site)    52 29 7  3.5    168 
Hutto's Corner    25 1.6   10.0     
Kennedy Residences of Channelside  445 274 187 100 25 16.3 40.7    120 
Meridian Pt. - Balance of Site    54    21.7     
Oliva Cigar Factory - Hotel    15  3      59 
St. Joseph's Health Care Psychiatric Hospital    290 9 1     35.0  

http://www.macdilllandings.com/�
http://www.valenciahydepark.com/�
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Planned and Announced Projects (continued)            
St. Joseph's Women's Hospital Expansion   410 75 5     125.0  
Synergistic Medical Office   50   15.0      
The Heights of Tampa - (total 1517 - 152) balance residential units 2,216 1,365          
The Heights of Tampa - affordable housing units  247 152          
The Heights of Tampa - hotel    33        125 
The Heights of Tampa - office (balance)   486   145.9      
The Heights of Tampa - retail (1st part)    25    10.0     
The Heights of Tampa - retail (balance)    195    78.0     
The Martin at Meridian - Apts/Condos 1,055 650   22       
West End Tampa - Condos  552 340   4 to 5       

Sub-Total - Central Tampa Planned and Announced 6,766 4,167 6,210 255   1,307 345 0 0 160 797 
            
Projects Under Construction            
Dakota Bldg.    0   3 31.6      
EnviroFocus Technologies Expansion Plant Etc.    280 117     279.8   
Floridan Hotel    111 30 19      213 
Glazer's Children's Museum of Tampa   25 21 3     52.6  
HCC Student Services Bldg.   44 13.3 3     44.0  
Horizon Bay Retirement Living - Gr. Qtrs.  129 N/A 50 18.5 6       
Ivy Town villas (SF) 19 12   2       
St. Joseph's Hospital Expansion 2nd Floor    50        50.0  
Tampa Family Health Center   15 3.8 1     15.0  
The Heights of Tampa - Beck Office Bldg.   104 7 2 & 3 31.1      
Townhomes - 1110 E Palm Ave  5 3          
University of Tampa Student Health Building   10 2.5 2     10.3  
Villas of Tampania (AmaLura) 13 8          
West End Tampa - Townhomes  128 79   3       

Sub-Total - Central Tampa Under Construction 295 102 689 213   63 0 0 280 172 213 
            
Projects On Hold            
Crosland/Intown Group  Apartments  679 418 34  27  13.5     
Seaport Channelside Phase II Residential Expansion 487 300          
SOHO Post Properties - Residential & Retail  312 192 48  4  19.0     
West End Tampa - The Fremont Apartments 497 306  53.5 8 & 5       

Sub-Total - Central Tampa On Hold  1,974 1,216 81 54   0 33 0 0 0 0 
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Total All Projects Tracked - South Tampa District 2,265 1,393 2,414 739   516 159 0 0 1,351 450 
 

           
Completed Projects (2005-2010)            
1502 S Bay Villa Townhomes vicinity  5 3          
3102 El Prado Blvd  6 4          
Alagon on Bayshore 78 48   23       
Asbury Villas & Townhouses  26 16          
Barcelona Lofts 18 11          
Bellamy on Bayshore 104 64          
Casa Bella  406 250          
Churchill Townhomes 13 8          
Clipper Bay 338 208          
CVS Pharmcy   43   13.0      
De Leon Townhomes 11 7          
Esperanza St Townhomes 5 3          
Gardens of South Bay  351 216          
Hemingway Townhomes  10 6          
Highwoods Bay Center 1   695  7 208.6      
Horatio Townhomes  6 4          
La Maddalena 26 16          
Las Villas on Cleveland 13 8          
Legacy Park 226 139          
MacDill - BRAC AFR 927th ASTS Facility   0 4.1      18.2  
MacDill - Consolidated Security Forces Squadron Building   0 11.7 2     65.0  
MacDill - Housing (net loss of 181; demo 512 units & building 331)  -495 -181  154        
MacDill - Joint Communications Support Squadon Facility   0 19.2 2     77.3  
MacDill - Joint intel. Cnt. for Central Command (The Vince)   0 137.3 4     269.0  
MacDill - Medical Clinic    0 104 2     254.0  
MacDill - Pharmacare Expansion   0 7      7.3  
MacDill - SOCOM Bldg 501 D & E   0 85      206.0  
MacDill - Dormitory 253 - Gr. Qtrs.  76 N/A 0 11 3       
MacDill Landings Condos 45 28          
Old Holiday Mobile Pk. (Closure for Schooner Cove) -555 -203          
Palma Ceia Townhomes  8 5          
Rembrandt Apts. Demolition (THA 156 units) -253 -156          
S Clark Ave (3613, 3615 & 3617) 8 3          
Sherwood Villas Townhomes 29 18          
Sierra Villas Townhomes (Villa del Sol)  10 6          
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Completed Projects (continued)            
South Green (Ashton Woods Homes) 85 31          
South Park Condos 52 32          
Southtown Reserve Townhomes 24 15          
The Preserve  94 58          
Thomas Subdivision  15 9          
Townhouses at Granda -3406 W Granada St 6 4          
Villas of Manhattan Townhomes   32 20          
Watrous Place THs - Watrous & Moody 5 3          
Westshore Beach Club (demo-of Georgetown Georgetown Apt.)  -1,013 -624          

Sub-Total - South Tampa Completed (2005-2010) -185 79 739 533   222 0 0 0 897 0 
            
Planned and Announced Projects            
3002 Barcelona Ave - Office Condos   101  5 30.2      
Highwoods Bay Center 2   695  7 208.6      
MacDill - Visitors Quarters/Club - Hotel    284 65       450 
MacDill - Military Support Facility   0 12.4        

Sub-Total - South Tampa Planned and Announced Projects 0 0 1,080 77   239 0 0 0 0 450 
            
Projects Under Construction            
Belfair Park Townhomes   45 28          
Bellavilla Luxury Townhomes  19 12          
Everett Townhomes (was noted as Chelsea Place City Homes)  52 32   2       
MacDill - 927th Air Refueling Wing Headquarters    0 7.2 2     30.0  
MacDill - Centcom HQ (new)    0 61.1 4     258.7  
MacDill - Child Care and Development Center    10 7      40.0  
MacDill - Consolidated Communication Facility (blgs)   0 16.5 2     43.4  
MacDill - New Dorm (120 RM) - Gr. Qtrs.  114 N/A 0 16        
MacDill - SOCCENT Command. & Cult. Engage. Grp. Facility   0 15.3 2     38.1  
Mosiac Westshore Apts. (was Watermark)  341 210   4       
Palm Grove  52 19          
Rattlesnake Pointe Townhomes (Villas of Westshore) 36 22          
Savannah Court Subdivision 19 7          
Schooner Cove   404 249          
Sorento Estates Townhomes  13 8          

http://www.macdilllandings.com/�
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Projects Under Construction (continued)            
South Tampa Square  185 86          
The Landing @ PTC (Ashton Woods Home)  315 115          
Walgreens    32     12.9     
Wal-Mart Supercenter - West Gandy Blvd   300 4.9 1  146.0     
Westshore Yacht Club - attached (Townhomes and Towers) 653 402     15       
Westshore Yacht Club - detached (SF, Blvd. Homes & Bayfront) 201 124          

Sub-Total - South Tampa Under Construction 2,450 1,314 342 128   0 159 0 0 410 0 
            
Projects On Hold            
3516 West Bay to Bay Blvd - Office Condos   103  3 31.0      
Lifestyle Family Fitness & HQ    150  3 25.0    43.5  

Sub-Total South Tampa On Hold 0 0 253 0   56 0 0 0 44 0 
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Total All Projects Tracked - New Tampa District 13,875 6,149 7,693 19   913 429 0 0 45 127 
 

           
Completed Projects (2005 – 2010)            
Arbor Greene (excludes Lennar THs) 167 61          
Canterbury Trail Condos 159 98          
Gardens of Cross Creek Apts.  385 237          
Highwoods Preserve (growth in vacant Intermedia Buildings)   3,500   0.0      
Highwoods Preserve VII (MetLife)   383 19 4 115.0      
Market Square Shopping Center - BJ/Ross/Staples/etc -   683    273.3     
Market Square Shopping Center - out parcel Bank & Drug Store   43    17.2     
Market Square Shopping Center - small retail & HH Gregg    99    39.5     
Marriott SpringHill Suites Hotel    33  5      127 
Tampa Palms (residential) E of YMCA area, N of Tpa Palms Blvd. 306 112          
Tampa Palms (residential) W of Bruce B Downs-Amberly area 19 12          
Tampa Palms Professional Center - Phase 1   333   100.0      
The Cypress - LA Fitness   45       45.0  
The Cypress - Retail Shops (part)   92    36.7     
The Cypress - Sweetbay Supermarket   95    38.1     

Sub-Total - New Tampa Completed (2005-2010) 1,037 520 5,307 19   215 405 0 0 45 127 
            
Planned and Announced Projects            
Colonial Grand @ New Tampa Apartments  789 486          
Cory Lake Isles Townhomes (Avatar)  279 172          
Centres at Highwoods Preserve - Phase 1 - Office Bldg.    333  3 100.0      
Centres at Highwoods Preserve - Phase 2 - Office Bldg.    333  3 100.0      
Tampa Palms Professional Center - Phase 3   867   260.0      
The Cypress - Office Bldgs A & Office B Bldgs   667   200.0      

Sub-Total - New Tampa Planned 1,068 658 2,200 0   660 0 0 0 0 0 
            
Projects Under Construction            
Arbor Greene - Carriage Townhomes (Lennar) 258 159          
Cory Lake Isles (excludes Avatar Townhomes) 1,445 528          
Grand Hamptons 2,655 1,087          
Hammocks Townhomes 812 500          
Heritage Isles 821 300          
Krusen SE portion est.- Easton Park Area 1,642 600          
Krusen West, North and NE portion (est. residential)  2,622 999          
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Projects Under Construction (continued)            
Tampa Palms - Tuscany (residential)  542 198          
Tampa Palms Professional Center - Phase 2   127   38.0      
The Club at Hidden River - D. R. Horton 974 600   3 to 5       
The Cypress - Restaurants out parcels part   60    24.0     

Sub-Total - New Tampa Under Construction 11,770 4,971 187 0   38 24 0 0 0 0 
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Total All Projects Tracked - University District 5,620 1,123 3,579 693   253 26 0 16 2,998 123 
            

Competed Projects (2005 – 2010)            
Busch Gardens Jungle Village - Jungala    0 16.5      0.0  
Busch Gardens Sesame Street Safari of Fun    0       0.0  
H Lee Moffitt Cancer Center - major expansion    183 98 4 40.0    50.0  
H Lee Moffitt Cancer Ctr - Lab & Facility Offices Addition   107 3.8 1 32.0      
Hillsborough County Medical Exam Facility   35 13.2      31.5  
Holiday Inn Express & Suites    32 13       123 
Johnny B Byrd Sr Center Alzheimer's Center & Research Institute    82 38 7     82.0  
Lowry Park - Safari Lodge (convention room etc.)   17 3.5      17.0  
McKinley Heights - Lodge at Lake Crest Apartments 753 464          
Moffitt M2Gen/Merck - First Phase (Pt of Moffitt McKinley Res. Park)   86 20 4     96.3  
Oxford Walk Apartments  373 230          
Pepsi Cola Warehouse Addition    16 1.8 1    16.0   
The Province - Student Off-Campus Housing Apartments 466 287          
The Sanctuary at Waters  19 12  2.3        
Townhomes - 2302 W Artic St 63 39          
Townhomes - 8502 N Jones Ave 6 4          
Triad Subdivision build out  36 22          
U.S. Homes  26 16          
University Corporate Park (2 buildings)    267  1 80.0      
USF - Business Partners Building - Research Park USF    98 12      97.6  
USF - C. W. Bill Young Hall (Joint Military Leadership Center)   52 10.2      52.0  
USF - Carol and Frank Morsani Center for Advanced Health Care   215 63.5 6     215.0  
USF - Children's Medical Facility   60 10 3     60.0  
USF - College of Nursing Addition   56 19.6      56.4  
USF - Interdisciplinary Research Building    162 29      161.8  
USF - Juniper Poplar - Group Quarters 1,003 N/A 0 68.2 7       
USF - Marshall Student Center   50 65 4     228.0  
USF - Medical Faculty Office Building    335 21.4 5 100.6      
USF - Nanotech Facility   35 4.8      15.3  

Sub-Total - University Completed (2005-2010) 2,747 1,074 1,888 514   253 0 0 16 1,163 123 
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Planned and Announced Projects            
Moffitt M2Gen/Merck - Balance (Pt of Moffitt McKinley Res. Park)   375       375.0  
Regnas Ave  vicinity of 4705 E Regnas  (Z07-04 approved 6/28/07) 80 49           
Retail - 2610 & 2612 E Busch Blvd   65    25.9     
USF - Dorm Beds-Planned-Not Specific 2010-2015-Group Quarters 1,397 N/A 0         
USF - Dorm Beds-Planned-Not Specific 2015-2025-Group Quarters 1,397 N/A 0         
USF - Other employment 2010-2015    491       491.0  
USF - Other employment 2015-2025    491       491.0  

Sub-Total - University Planned 2,873 49 1,422 0   0 26 0 0 1,357 0 
            
Projects Under Construction            
USF - Campus Recreation Cnt. Expansion & Dining Facility   51 14.9      51.1  
USF - Dr. Kiran C. Patel Center for Global Solutions   75 24.9 4     74.7  
USF - Interdisciplinary Science Teaching & Research Facility    30 92.8      238.5  
USF - School of Music   114 46.6      113.5  

Sub-Total - University Under Construction 0 0 269 179   0 0 0 0 478 0 
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Total All Projects Tracked - Westshore District 4,903 2,775 15,420 1,353   3,334 813 0 46 558 1,492 
            

Completed Projects (2005 - 2010)            
4207 W North A - Sola Vista Condominiums 10 6          
4732 N Dale Mabry Hwy. - Office Bldg.    39  1 11.7      
4604 Fig St  6 4          
4606 Fig St demolition  -3 -1          
4210 W Gray St 10 6          
4017 W Martin Luther King Blvd - Office Bldg.    74  2 22.1      
Avion Park of Westshore - Hilton Garden Inn   44        171 
Avion Park of Westshore - Homewood Suites by Hilton   37  7      144 
Avion Park of Westshore - Retail    53    21.2     
Avion Park of Westshore - TownePlace Suites by Marriott   32 6 4      122 
Cartagena City Townhomes  8 5          
Corporate Center IV at International Plaza   823  8 247.0      
Crate and Barrel    85  2  33.9     
Cypress Bay I   313  4 94.0      
Cypress Bay II    61  2 18.4      
DEX Imaging Office/Warehouse Complex   28 2 1    28.0   
Federal Bureau of Investigation - FBI Office    350 27  113.0      
HCC Dale Mabry - Hawks Landing - Group Quarters 399 N/A 0 18        
Holiday Inn - 4732 N Dale Mabry Hwy   38  4      146 
MetWest International - Office 1    832 15 10 249.6      
MetWest International - Retail    104 8   41.6     
Millennium Apts. (was Cypress Point Parkland Apts) 615 379  65 4       
Powercomm Engineering Office    83 1 2 25.0      
TIA - 2 bldgs - Cargo and Ground Support Facility   112 21 1     112.3  
TIA - 1 bldg. – Warehouse   39 6 1     38.5  
Townhomes - 501 N Hubert Ave  23 14          
TriPointe Plaza - Office Bldg. - Synovus & NY MellonBanks   167  4 50.0      
Walter's Crossing    1,213 48   485.0     
Warehouse/Office Building    18 2 1    18.0   
Westin Tampa Bay Airport Hotel     160 68 16      255 
Westshore Executive Center Office Building   97 2 3 29.1      
Buick dealership - demolition   -65       -65.4  
Metwest International - demolition of office    -643   -193.0      
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Completed Projects (continued)            
West View - demolition of Executive Square Office Park    -355   -106.6      

Sub-Total Westshore Completed (2005-2010)  1,068 413 3,738 288   560 582 0 46 85 838 
            
Planned and Announced Projects            
4606 Fig St  11 7          
Avion Park of Westshore - Office Tower 1   1,000 10  300.0      
Avion Park of Westshore - Office Tower 2 (office condo)   453 10  136.0      
Avion Park of Westshore - Balance of Retail/restaurants    110    43.8     
Cornerstone Plaza I    1,000  10 300.0      
Cornerstone Plaza II    1,000  10 300.0      
Cypress Center IV (Eola Capital)   500   150.0      
eSuites Hotel & Pool    116 15 8      224 
Hubert Ave Multi Family Residential  75 46          
Independence Center II     420  4 126.0      
Independence Park - Residential 1,624 1,000          
Independence Park - Office & Retail    500   120.0 40.0     
MetWest International - Apartments  412 254   6       
MetWest International - Hotel    135  10      260 
MetWest International - Office 2   833  10 250.0      
MetWest International - Office 3    833  10 250.0      
The Mih - Residential & Mixed Use  409 252 170  17 20.0 41.2     
TIA - New North Passenger Terminal Phase 1    1,560 950      400.0  
Westshore Corporate Center II    667   200.0      
Westshore Landings One  93 57  11 3       
Westshore Plaza - Retail Addition   238    95.0     
West View Corporate Center - Building 1    890  8 267.0      
West View Corporate Center - Building 2 (est. size)   535  5 160.5      
West View Corporate Center - Building 3 (est. size)   535  5 160.5      

Sub-Total - Westshore Planned 2,624 1,616 11,495 996   2,740 220 0 0 400 484 
            
Projects Under Construction            
Mercedes Benz of Tampa   0  2     72.9  
Phillips International Drive Apts. (was Le Jardin at International Dr.) 651 401 0 69 4 & 6       

Sub-Total Westshore Under Construction 651 401 0 69   0 0 0 0 73 0 
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Projects On Hold            
Intelident Solutions Office-Cigar Factory   113  3 34.0      
Varela Westshore Apts and retail (Z07-25) 560 345 29  5/6  11.7     
Westin Element Tampa Westshore Hotel (In TriPointe Plaza)   44  12      170 

Sub-Total Westshore On Hold  560 345 187 0   34 12 0 0 0 170 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


